505865198 01/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5912062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOLKSWAGEN (CHINA) INVESTMENT CO., LTD.	05/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLKSWAGEN AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	BERLINER RING 2
City:	WOLFSBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	38440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16461545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317)236-1313

Email: INDocket@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (AT) - L. MILLER

Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52461-295538
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTINE H. MCCARTHY, Reg. No. 41844/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=52461-295538-eAssignment-VWChina#page1.tif

PATENT 505865198 REEL: 051521 FRAME: 0563

Assignment

The ASSIGNOR

Volkswagen (China) Investment Co., LTD., Building 2, No. 3A, Xi Liu Jie, Sanlitun Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing 100027 (CN)

owner of

the international application PCT/CN2016/106590 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) with title "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A MOBILE TERMINAL" filed on November, 21st 2016 with the State Intellectual Property Office of China (hereinafter referred to as "Application"),

herewith transfers the Application for all designated States excluding China to

the ASSIGNEE

Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft, Berliner Ring 2, 38440 Wolfsburg, Germany.

Herewith the ASSIGNEE accepts the transfer of rights.

Assignor and Assignee herewith agree with requesting the International Bureau to record the change in the person of the applicant.

Volkswagen (China) Investment Co., LTD.

Beijing, 14 May 2019

Haraid Moeckelmann

Vice President/General Counsel

Carsten Isensee
Executive Vice President

Finance

Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft

Silke Reinhold

i.V.

Head of Patents Electronics, Mobility, Designs & SEPs Wolfsburg, 14. Mai 2019

Dr. Tobias Steiner

Head of Patents Electronics, Mobility

PATENT REEL: 051521 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 01/15/2020